
RESOLUTION 24-086 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR  
PROJECT 2024-06STI CHIP SEAL PROJECT 

 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Brookings opened bids for the 2024-06STI Chip Seal Project on 
Tuesday, March 26, 2024 at 1:30 pm at the Brookings City and County Government 
Center; and  

  
WHEREAS, the City of Brookings awarded Bituminous Paving, Inc the contract for 
2024-06STI Chip Seal for their low bid of $523,490.00 at the April 2, 2024 City Council 
Meeting. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows: 

1. Change Order 1 totaling $22,631.30 for additional work be approved; and 
2. the City Manager is authorized to sign the change order. 

 
Passed and Approved this 24th day of September, 2024.  
 
       CITY OF BROOKINGS, SD 
 
 
       ________________________________ 
       Oepke G. Niemeyer, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________ 
Bonnie Foster, City Clerk 


